Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
270. CoWN OAA: Open All Around - Shown: 6

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points

Owner's Name

1

D O b~ W N

595
578
390
590
382
388

Gypsys Got A Gun
Little Starry Stik
Mercedes In Crome
Dun Lookin For Paddy
Houstons Toy

DHR Little Buenofire

Kathleen McPhaul
Warrick Bergroth
Kim Lance

Alesa Jones
Austin Reynolds

Faye Lankister

24.00
21.00
19.00
19.00
11.00
11.00

Kathleen McPhaul
Warrick Bergroth
Goldie Olson

Barner Quarter Horses

Austin Reynolds



Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)

274. CoWN OWCH: Open Working Cow - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 367 Rosa Pistola Cooper Justus 73.50 8.00
2 390 Mercedes In Crome Kim Lance 69.00 7.00 Goldie Olson
3 595 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 69.00 6.00 Kathleen McPhaul
4 590 Dun Lookin For Paddy Alesa Jones 67.50 5.00 Barner Quarter Horses
5 382 Houstons Toy Austin Reynolds 66.00 4.00 Austin Reynolds
6 388 DHR Little Buenofire Faye Lankister 65.50 3.00
7 392 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 65.00 2.00 Phillip Franken
8 578 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 65.00 1.00 Warrick Bergroth



AQHA

AMIRICAN QUAR

HHORSE ASSOCULNT 1\3]\

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

T‘m"ﬂ INAL R&N("H AND
PO R ISR AL ANLY

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS:; #274-CoWNOWCH-OpenWorking
Cow

08/21/2021

DATE:

1 Point Penalties:

A - Loss of working advantage

G - Using the comer or the end of the arena te turn the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop catch in amateur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first turn

V - Over-bridied (per maneuver)

W -Qut of frame (per maneuver)

E - Exhausling or overworkmg the cow before cireling or roping
H - Hanging up onthe fence (refusing to turn)

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advanlage
R - Two-loop calch when roping in open/cowboy classes

Polnt Penalties:

- Failure to turn the cow both ditections on the fence

- Spurting or hitting in front of cinch at any time

- Blalant disobedience

E - Use of sither hand to instill fear/praise

R - Failure to catch when roping in opencowboy classes

2 Point Penatties:

A - Going around the corner of the arena before turning cow

B = In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failure to catch if roping in amateur and youth classes

int Pena

carried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

U - Unnatural Ranch Herse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and constantly

A- Turnlng fail

E - Repeated blatant disobedience

) - Schooling after antering the arana prior to calling for cow

iK Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

R- Complate loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D- Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horselrider

N- Improper western attire

H- Leaving arena before run is complete

| - Bringing the cow straight over backwards Ianding on ils back or heat

RUN CONTENT PENALTIES
Each horse/nder team is scored between 0-109 paints and autormatically begis 1e run with a scare of 70 paints
-1 1f2Exlreme‘|}f Paot, -1 Very Poar, - 12 Poar, @ Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, r11/2 Excelient
Wi # FENCE TURNS SCORE || OF
(Form & Qualty) CIRCLING ROPMG POSITICN | DEGREE eve " a " @
BOXING § RATING % OF | apeea | romrs | poirs | pomrs | poms || TOTA-
TRACK | STOP& [|CONTROLJDIFFICULTY]
5 R k R & RATE HOLD
Tie-Breakerld < I, | Z 1 3 7 7

PENALTY 7 ]
1 595§ conrenr UM +

PENALTY | C L % _—

TR

2 388 A comenf’ if- ~17

PENALTY | A ‘-L:')—
3 392 | comrent|- i - § -1 Y22

PENALTY |c f
4 382 —— = {2

PENALTY
s 590 CONTENT

PENALTY LL L F "
6 578

CONTENT

PENALTY
7 367 e Y -

CONTENT fZ21147 2

PENALTY 2
8 390 -

CONTENT . —112

/ ’ / ,'(, i 1 .
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): [~ [/ P JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:
Printed from HSW

Kevin Meyer



Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
272. CoWN ORNN: Open Reining - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 595 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 7150 6.00 Kathleen McPhaul
2 578 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 68.00 5.00 Warrick Bergroth
3 388 DHR Little Buenofire Faye Lankister 67.50 4.00
OP14 590 Dun Lookin For Paddy Alesa Jones 71.00 3.00 Barner Quarter Horses
OP15 390 Mercedes In Crome Kim Lance 70.00 200 Goldie Olson
OP16 382 Houstons Toy Austin Reynolds 63.00 1.00 Austin Reynolds



AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTIER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCH AND
STUCK HURSH ALLIANCE

PATTERN 4

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

DATE: 0g/21/2021

122 Polnt Penatties:

- Starting 2 circle or exiting a roliback at a trot for up to two stridas

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead chang is required by the pattern
description

- Failure 1o remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fenge when approaching a stop
andlor roliback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaites:

- Over-bridled (per manauver)

- Out of frame (per manauver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducied for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Ovar or under spinning 1/8t6 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point I

- Break of gait

- Freaze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patierns

- Feilure to be in a lopa prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating a stop position
- Tratting beyond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 1/2 langth of arena

5 Polnt Penaities:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appoarance (Horse's tail is obvieus and consistontly carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Ofi-Pattern (OP):

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated biatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bitor hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting In excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horselrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena bafore pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
wio & Each horse/rider team is scored beween 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with ascare of 70 points - t e o
-1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poar, 8 Carect, +1/2 Goad, +1Very Good, +1 12 Excelleat ="l 5 ;t-' E E
1 2 K] 4 5 g 7 [ 9 10 2 = % 5 8 =
Tie-Breaker sy o m
o
Maneuver Description| RunSiop | 31721 Stop 31R Si&B [RLss,iChf SS.LECh | Stop
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CONTENT
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

Tiftany Mead

Printed from HSW



Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
271. CoWN OPLS: Open Pleasure - Shown: 9

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

© 00 N O A W N

590
569
578
390
595
392
388
600
382

Dun Lookin For Paddy
Holly Mag

Little Starry Stik
Mercedes In Crome
Gypsys Got A Gun
Miss Shiney Gun Stik
DHR Little Buenofire
Jordy

Houstons Toy

Alesa Jones

Marc Banister
Warrick Bergroth
Kim Lance
Kathleen McPhaul
Phillip Franken
Faye Lankister
Marc Banister

Austin Reynolds

74.50
74.00
72.50
71.00
69.00
65.00
64.00
62.00
60.50

9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Barner Quarter Horses
Marc Banister

Warrick Bergroth
Goldie Olson

Kathleen McPhaul
Phillip Franken

Austin Reynolds



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
HHORSE ASSQUINTTON

PATTERN SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

NRSHA.

VATHINAL TARCH AND

STOCK IURSE ALLIANCE HCLASS: #271 - CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure

2

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  08/21/2021

1 Point Penaitias:

- Over-bridied (per manevver)

-Out of frame (per manauver)

-Too slow: (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties:

-Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Braak of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

-Out of lead or cross-cantoring more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

§ Point Penaitias:

- 8purring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to instill fearipraise

10 Point Penaity:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearanee (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manne

in every maneuver)

Oft-Pattern (OP): Cannot piace above others who compiste pattem correctly:

- Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Nepeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snalfle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger betwean spit reing or any fingers between romal reins

Disqualification (DO):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/ider

- Improper western altire

- Leaving arena before paltern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
wio # Each norsedrider tleam is scored betiveen 0-100 paints and automealically begins the ranwih a soare of 70 paints I-z- t '>_' I w w
-1172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -112 Poor, 0 Correct, «1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +1 1/2 Excaliant § -&-l a‘ '-E lg E:
o = o (%] -
Tie-Breaker , ] 5 : =2 é B
5 Tope EX( Lope TTol SRP & | CXIWaR, Trot EXL 1700 Tope . folop & Bac o
Maneuver Description
= Baee
il -~ [ = (- e
1 382 CONTENT
—c ¢
PENALTY
2 388 CONTENT A4
7
PLNALTY —
3 390 CONTENT
penatty | -2 UC
S e?
4 392 | cowent
PENALTY
5 576 CONTENT
PENALTY
6 578 CONTENT s
PENALTY
7 500 | oowrear ()
PENALTY i 2 'r «,'
- “ b |
N ') 1 ?
8 595 contenT |y ) =
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: =

Kenneth M Scott

Printed from HSW



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
HIORSL ASOUTINTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NRSHA?2

VATHINAL RANCH AWM
STOCK MORSE ALLIANCT

PATTERN  lshow:  Ranch Daddy CFD
CLASS: #271 - CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure
DATE: 08/21/2021

1 Point Penaities:

- Overbridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per manewver)

- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gail at walk

- Trot for two (2) strides or lass

8 Point Penaltles:

-Wrng lead or out of lead

= Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

= Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

-Out of lead er cross-cantering more than two slrides when changing leads
- Trolting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

§ Point Penaities:

- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
= Use of either hand fo instill fearpraise

10 Point Penaity:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appaarance (Horse's tail is obvious and congistently camied in an unnalural manner
in every maneuver)

Oft-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who complote pattem cormectly:

- Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffie bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger batwsan split reins or any fingers botween romal reins

Disgualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/nder

- Improper western altire

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
wio # Each horsedtider leam is scored befween 0-100 points and automatically begins 1he runwith a scare of 70 points E t E—__ 5 w E
-1 1:2 Extremely Poar. -1 Very Poar, -112 Poar, O Correct, +12 Goad, +1Very Good, +1 1/2 Exceliant = :-;J é 'c_: o E
I : 23258 | =
Tie-Breaker \ - =y 1 sw|ne b1 i
. [TH
Maneuver Description e Tope | [~ S0P & | TTor ERT 1701 Tope  [o10p & Bact o
BENALTY , (
. H - o) ¢
1 382 CONTENT ==
= v
PENALTY
2 388 CONTENT 4
=y
PENALTY
71
3 390 CONTENT {1
penaLTY |
o
4 392 | cowrent ; ¢ |65
PENALTY
5 576 OONTENT
PENALTY
6 578 SONTCNT
PENALTY
7 590 CONTENT S 3
PENALTY
2 /-5
8 595 cowrent | O { q B '.\ | i 1'.1
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:\W

Kenneth M Scott

'/I/ —

Printed from HSW




AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTLIR
TIORSL ASSOUIANTEON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NRSHA?

VATHINAT RAKCH AN
STOCK IIORSE ALLIANCT

PATTERN  ISHOW:  Ranch Daddy CFD
CLASS:  #271- CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure
DATE: 08/21/2021

1 Point Penaities:

- Owver-bridied (per maneuver)
- Out of frame (per maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for two (2) strides or less

3 Point Penaltias:

-Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lopa

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trolling more than three strides when making a simple lead change

§ Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of einch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tai is obvious and consistently caried in an unnalural manner
in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who completa pattem comectly:

- Breaking pattern
-Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

« More than one finger batwean split reing or any fingeis betwesn romal reins
Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disregpect or miseondust

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horselider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

w/o #

MANEUVER SCORES

Each harse/riderteam is scared betwaen 0-100 points and aniomatizaly begins e ranwilh a soare al 70 paints
-11/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Wery Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Carrect, +142 Good, +1 Very Goud, +1 1/2 Excellen

{ |

Tie-Breaker i ¢

10 POINT

PENALTY

PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE

Maneuver Description L

Sop &

EXTVVAIR

OFF PATTERN

110t EXUTTOt Lope 10p & Bac

PENALTY

9 600

content |

5?(.'

PENALTY

-

[
CONTENT

five

-2

3

PENALTY

% | CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

Kenneth M Scott

Printed from HSW



Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
273. CoWN OTRL: Open Trail - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 578

2 595

3 383

4 382

5 390

6 392
OP17 590

OP18

388

Little Starry Stik
Gypsys Got A Gun
Playin Tango
Houstons Toy
Mercedes In Crome
Miss Shiney Gun Stik
Dun Lookin For Paddy
DHR Little Buenofire

Warrick Bergroth
Kathleen McPhaul
Kelly A Hall
Austin Reynolds
Kim Lance

Phillip Franken
Alesa Jones

Faye Lankister

Score Points
74.50 8.00
72.50 7.00
7250 6.00
71.50 5.00
64.00 4.00
56.50  3.00
62.00 2.00
58.50 1.00

Warrick Bergroth
Kathleen McPhaul
Marla Maxey
Austin Reynolds
Goldie Olson
Phillip Franken

Barner Quarter Horses



AQHA SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD
AMERICAN QUARTIR ;. RN HORRE A~ 1R P CLASS:#273 - CoWN OTRL - Open Trail
HORSE ASNOCUIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 08/21/2021
= o —
1Point Panalties: 5 Point Penalties: P P): Cannot place above other
= Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattarn corroctly
- 0Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blalant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hil, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, piant or any component of the = Use of either hand to instill fear/praise = 3rd refusal
obstacle = Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an abstacle - Repeated blatan! disobedience
-Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
= Both front or hind feet in a single-stride space at a walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal = Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping ever or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingars
= Incorrect number of strides, if spesified - 5 or more sleps on mountidismount or ground tie batween romal reins
- One or lwo steps on mount/dismount on/er ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penatty: Disqualification (DQ}:
- Splitiog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appeatance (Hotse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistentiy carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3Foint Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horsetrder
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gatt at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before patlern is complete
- Three to four steps on mounvdismount ¢n ground lie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse'rider eam s scored between 0-100 paints and automaticaly beginsthe ran wih a soore of 70 points =
W/i0 # -1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Poar, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +11/2 Excellent £ lt x
= - w
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0w |52 (22| 8§ | E
. 2 : sl |ER| & o
Tie-Breaker o 2 , 3
Obstacle Description RH Gate |Backchute | SideR ExTrot | Jogrowel | Walkiog | BridgeR |LLDummy |Drag/Rope
AT ]
PENALTY { '\ 'l _[ 1 :,
——— — - : 3 5
9 595 coment | 3\ ¥\ | yin, O o V7 FS “
<
1L 15
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
‘2 } 5 I -
{ f ‘ \ \": \ 'f‘ f“’ il no,
A IR {1t I | f
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED}: JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: ﬁl\/ ) 'L] A \L- “} ll\J U A
T e v PIINEa rrom qHew.

K ivasden ] M



